AD SERIES DUCT FAN
IN-LINE MIXED-FLOW FAN
FOR RESIDENTIAL OR COMMERCIAL APPLICATIONS
PRODUCT
SPECIFICATIONS
AND ENGINEERING
INFORMATION
-----

AD 14 1700  115X   495   4.762 2156 2061 1965 1868 1764 1520 1193   623   —   — 1.52" 14" 18.4
AD 14HP 1600  115X   761   6.642 2831 2714 2599 2484 2370 2100 1793 1351   823   — 1.92" 14" 19.9
AD 16 1600  115X   742   6.392 2952 2831 2707 2580 2445 2144 1804 1306   774   — 1.90" 16" 18.5
AD 16HP 1600  115XX 1421 12.403 4274 4392 4014 3880 3743 3452 3137 2794 2379 1242 2.42" 16" 25.0
AD 18 1600  115XX 1411 12.043 4448 4992 4130 3991 3871 3583 3239 2843 2380 1231 2.51" 18" 24.0
AD 18HP 1700 460/3 2208   3.75 6236 6115 5995 5874 5754 5500 5199 4909 4602 3703 3.24" 18" 32.0
AD 20 1750 460/3 2218   3.73 6291 6174 6054 5933 5829 5617 5307 4987 4667 3757 3.27" 20" 33.0
Performance shown is for installation type D- Ducted inlet, Ducted outlet.  Speed (RPM) shown is nominal.  Performance is based on actual speed
of test.  Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances in the airstream.
†The sound ratings shown are loudness values in fan sones at 5ft. (l.5m) in hemispherical free field calculated per AMCA Standard 301.  Values shown are for installation
Type D: Ducted inlet fan sone levels.  Ratings do not include the effect of duct end correction.  All sone values shown are calculated at 0.5" (static pressure in inches W.G.).
Note: Three phase motors are wound for 230/460 volt.  Motors are prewired for 460 volts but may be delivered as 230 volt or may be rewired in the field.
1 -Recommended speed control rating 5A.  2 -Recommended speed control rating 10A.  3 Recommended speed control rating 15A.      X  AVAILABLE AS 1Q 230V           XX  AVAILABLE AS 3Q 208-230/460V.
DIMENSIONS  (INCHES)
Part # Model AØ B C D E
99 655 AD-12HP 12 177/8 18 7/8 7/8 15/8
99 657 AD-14 14 193/4 201/4 11/2 15/8
99 658 AD-14HP 14 193/4 201/4 11/2 15/8
99 659 AD-16 16 193/4 183/4 11/2 15/8
99 660 AD-16HP 16 221/8 231/4 11/4 15/8
99 661 AD-18 18 221/8 213/4 11/4 15/8
99 662 AD-18HP 18 281/4 291/4 2 13/4
99 663 AD-20 20 281/4 271/4 2 13/4
DIMENSIONS (INCHES)
Part # Model   A B   C
99 650 AD-8HP   8 121/2 14
99 651 AD-10   10 121/2 111/2
99 652 AD-10HP   10 14 151/2
99 653 AD-12LP   12 121/2 10
99 654 AD-12   12 14 12
99 656 AD-14LP   14 14    ‡
‡ AD14's overall length is 8"
WARNING! DO NOT use in HAZARDOUS ENVIRONMENTS where fan's electrical system could provide ignition to combustible or flammable
materials unless it is specifically built for hazardous environments.   * Measured at 5 feet - freefield conditions.